Natural Cover, partly Natural Cover with NDS and partly Cultivated land to 

Settlement zone for an area of 89,500 m2, was notified and published in Official 

Gazette, Series II No. 13 dtd. 27/6/2024.   

The Board was then ifnormed that the applicant had earlier paid an amount 

of Rs. 1,79,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Seventy Nine Lakhs only) towards the 

fees payable (89500m2 x Rs. 200) and the applicant vide Order No. 

36/18/353/17(2)/Chopdem/17/1(P)TCP/ 2024/103  dtd. 26/02/2025 was then 

informed about the fees applicable to him as per Notification dtd. 28/03/2024.  

89500m2 x Rs. 1000/- = Rs. 8,95,00,000/-, thus the applicant was informed about 

additional fees payable by him of Rs. 7,16,00,000/- (Rupees Seven Crore Sixteen 

Lakhs only). 

The Board was then informed that vide same Order, the applicant was 

clearly informed that the additional fees shall be deposited by him within 7 days of 

issue of Order, failing which further decision as regards to correction/rectification